Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 18

FURTHER MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 2

AMENDMENTS OF OTHER ACTS OF PARLIAMENT

Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1988 (c. 1)

- 58 (1) The Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1988 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In section 266 (life assurance premiums), in subsection (2)(a)(i), for "Part 4" substitute "Part 4A".
 - (3) In section 376 (qualifying borrowers and qualifying lenders), in subsection (4)(e), for "Part 4" substitute "Part 4A".
 - (4) In section 376A (the register of qualifying lenders), in subsection (1A)(a), for "Part 4" substitute "Part 4A".
 - (5) In section 431 (interpretation: insurance companies), in subsection (2), in the definition of "insurance company", for "Part 4" substitute "Part 4A".
 - (6) In section 444AB (transfer schemes)—
 - (a) in subsection (2)(b), for "Part 4" substitute "Part 4A", and
 - (b) in subsection (2A)(b), for "Part 4" substitute "Part 4A".